# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM384713

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Legends Gaming of Mississippi, LLC		10/29/2015	Limited Liability Company: MISSISSIPPI

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Casino Vicksburg, LLC
Street Address:	2310 19th Street
City:	Gulfport
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	39501-2921
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3396276	DIAMONDJACKS CASINO	
Registration Number:	3396397	DIAMONDJACKS REWARDS CLUB	
Registration Number:	3756230	JACKPLAY	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9015770783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 901-579-3128

Email: trademarks@bakerdonelson.com

**Correspondent Name:** Wendy Robertson

Address Line 1: 6060 Poplar Avenue, Suite 440 Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2919750-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy Robertson
SIGNATURE:	/wrobertson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademark Assignment Legends Gaming of Mississippi#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Legends Gaming of Mississippi#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005794 FRAME: 0643

source=Trademark Assignment Legends Gaming of Mississippi#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005794 FRAME: 0644 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and effective as of October 29, 2015.

WHEREAS, LEGENDS GAMING OF MISSISSIPPI, LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability

company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Mississippi, having a principal

place of business at 3990 Washington Street, Vicksburg, MS, is the owner of rights in and to

the trademarks, service marks and/or trade names listed on the attached Schedule 1 hereto

(referred to hereinafter as the "Marks"), and of the goodwill associated therewith and

represented thereby in connection with the goods and services sold thereunder;

WHEREAS, Casino Vicksburg, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized

and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at

2310 19th Street, Gulfport, MS, desires to acquire from Assignor any and all rights of the

Assignor in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith and

represented thereby; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee any and all rights of the Assignor in

and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith and represented

thereby.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed, delivered,

and set over, and hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, delivers, and sets over to Assignee,

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks held by

Assignor, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith and represented thereby,

together with all rights to bring actions against any past or present infringers of the Marks or of

any rights associated therewith.

Assignor shall, at Assignee's request, execute and deliver to Assignee such additional

instruments of conveyance, assignment and transfer as may be prepared by Assignee, and

take such other action as Assignee may reasonably require, in order to vest in Assignee all

right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, as contemplated herein. Assignor and

Assignee hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

record ownership of the Marks in Assignee, its successors or assigns, in accordance with the

terms of this Assignment.

13095099.3

LEG10-GN001

TRADEMARK REEL: 005794 FRAME: 0645 Assignor and Assignee hereby grant to the law firm Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP, or any attorney thereof, the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this Assignment.

LEGENDS GAMING OF MISSISSIPPI, LLC, Assignor	
By: Signature Its: Chairman	Date
Witness	Date
CASINO VICKSBURG, LLC, Assignee	
By: Signature Its: Co-Chief Executive Officer	Date
Withess Ville	Date

# SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FROM LEGENDS GAMING OF MISSISSIPPI, LLC TO [[FOUNDATION GAMING GROUP AFFILIATE NAME]]

# **U.S. REGISTERED MARKS**

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
DIAMONDJACKS CASINO (word mark in standard characters)	3396276	March 11, 2008
(Word mark in standard characters)		
DIAMONDJACKS REWARDS CLUB	3396397	March 11, 2008
(word mark in standard characters)		
JACKPLAY	075000	
(word mark in standard characters)	3756230	March 2, 2010

13095099.3 LEG10-GN001

TRADEMARK REEL: 005794 FRAME: 0647

**RECORDED: 05/18/2016**